Custody Transfer -
Gas Measurement (pipeline)
Close Coupled Manifold Systems
Global
Instrumentation
Pressure
Management
Solutions

Instrumentation
Products
Custody Transfer™Ordering Information
CM55 5G NC H 1 HD 16 T GP SC
Manifold Module Configuration (flow patterns)
3 – 1 @ equalize valve
5P – 2 @ vent valves/calibration ports (1/4” FNPT) and 1 @ equalize valve
5G – 1 @ vent valve/calibration port (1/4” FNPT) and 2 @ equalize valves
Manifold Module Configuration (instrument connections)
NC – Coplanar style transmitter (Rosemount 3051/3095) with coplanar flange
2.125-inch center-to-center instrument connections
C – Coplanar style transmitter (Rosemount 3051/3095) without coplanar flange
1.3-inch center-to-center instrument connections
B – Biplanar style transmitter (e.g., 2.125-inch instrument connection [Honeywell]),
conventional type
Tap Orientation
H – Horizontal
V – Vertical
Material
1 – 316/316L SS
3 – A108 CS
Bonnet Technology (see page 8 for further details)
HD – H - rotating stem plug (block) valves and D non - rotating ball stem end (vent/equalize valves)
HDC – (dual instrument configurations), H - rotating stem plug valves (blocks) and D non - rotating
ball stem end (vent/equalize/static isolation valves), C - rotating needle stem end
(gauge pressure isolation valve)
PD – FIRESAFE API 607 ”P” - non-rotating stem plug (block) valves and
D non - rotating ball stem end (vent/equalize valves)
PDC – (dual instrument configurations), FIRESAFE API 607 ”P” - non-rotating stem plug
(block) valves and D non - rotating ball stem end (vent/equalize valves), C - rotating needle
stem end (gauge pressure isolation valve)
Seat
1 – 316 SS
15 – PEEK
16 – Delrin®
Stem Packing
T – Teflon®
G – GRAFOIL®
Multiple Instrument Connection
GP – Additional gauge pressure transmitter, instrument connections to match spacing and orientation of primary unit
GP2 – Two (2) additional gauge pressure units, instrument connections to mach spacing and orientation of primary unit - consult factory
DP – Dual differential pressure, instrument connections to match spacing and orientation of primary unit
Special Connection
OC – Oxygen Cleaning
SSR – SS Bolting (B7M)
SSB – SS Bolting (B8M)
SC – Special Construction (please consult factory)
Ordering Information
Note: Use CM55D for double block & bleed configuration.
CM55 Series
1915 - 30th Avenue, NE, Calgary, Alberta T2E 6Z5 Canada
Telephone: 1-403-250-9742, Fax: 1-403-250-8624
© 2000 Century Valve
Version 1 - January 2000
Accredited by
the Dutch Council
for Certification
REGISTE
RE
D
FIR
M
: Q
UA
LIT
Y CERTIFICATION BUREAU
INC. CERTIFICATE
NO.98-771